
1 2 3 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 4 5 6 Pastor’s Personal Day 7
8AM

9:15AM

10:30AM

1PM

Communion Worship

Sunday School and 
Adult Bible Study

Communion Worship

Oromo Group

9:30AM

1:30PM

6PM

6:30PM

Weigh-2-Go

S.A.I.L. Class

Guys’ Garage

Trail Life Committee

9AM

1PM

5:30PM

6:45PM

Pastors’ Circuit Meeting

Senior Saints
Bible Study

Elders’ Meeting

Handbell Rehearsal

5PM

6PM

7PM

Church Family Meal

Catechesis Classes,
Youth Group, and
Adult Bible Study

Vocal Choir Rehearsal

9AM

10AM

1:30PM

6:30PM

TOPS Group

Healing Hearts

S.A.I.L. Class

Church Council and
Women’s Bible Study

5:45PM Kids 4 Christ 6PM Youth Group Movie &
Game Night

8 9 10 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 11 12 Pastor: Out of the Office 13 Pastor: Out of the Office 14 Pastor: Out of the Office

8AM

9:15AM

10:30AM

1PM

Communion Worship

Sunday School and 
Adult Bible Study

Communion Worship

Oromo Group

9:30AM

1:30PM

6:30PM

Weigh-2-Go

S.A.I.L. Class

Trail Life

10AM

5:30PM

6:30PM

6:45PM

Staff Meeting

Catechesis Classes

Evening LWML

Handbell Rehearsal

5PM

6PM

7PM

Church Family Meal

Youth Group, and
Adult Bible Study

Vocal Choir Rehearsal

9AM

9:30AM

1:30PM

6:30PM

TOPS Group

Senior Brunch at
Perkins

S.A.I.L. Class

Women’s Bible Study

2:30PM Heitmans’
Anniversary 
Open House

15 16 Pastor: Out of the Office 17 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 18 19 20 Pastor’s Personal Day 21
8AM

9:15AM

10:30AM

1PM

4PM

Communion Worship

Sunday School and 
Adult Bible Study

Communion Worship

Oromo Group

Church Family
Stampede Game

9:30AM

1:30PM

6:30PM

Weigh-2-Go

S.A.I.L. Class

Trail Life

10AM

1PM

6PM

6:45PM

Staff Meeting

Senior Saints
Bible Study

Discipleship Meeting

Handbell Rehearsal

12PM

5PM

6:30PM

7:30PM

Ash Wednesday
Worship

Fundraiser Meal: 
Soups and Hot Dogs

Ash Wednesday
Worship

Vocal Choir Rehearsal

9AM

1:30PM

1:30PM

6:30PM

TOPS Group

Ebenezer Guild

S.A.I.L. Class

Women’s Bible Study

5:45PM

6PM

Kids 4 Christ

Theology on Tap

Lower Level in Use

22 23 24 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 25 26 27 Pastor’s Personal Day 28
8AM

9:15AM

10:30AM

1PM

Communion Worship

Sunday School and 
Adult Bible Study

Communion Worship

Oromo Group

9:30AM

1:30PM

6:30PM

Weigh-2-Go

S.A.I.L. Class

Trail Life

10AM

6:45PM

Staff Meeting

Handbell Rehearsal

12PM

5PM

6:30PM

7:30PM

Lenten Worship

Fundraiser Meal:
Walking Tacos

Lenten Worship

Vocal Choir Rehearsal

9AM

1:30PM

TOPS Group

S.A.I.L. Class
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