



OUR REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH

FEBRUARY 2026

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1 8AM Communion Worship 9:15AM Sunday School and Adult Bible Study 10:30AM Communion Worship 1PM Oromo Group	2 9:30AM Weigh-2-Go 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class 6PM Guys' Garage 6:30PM Trail Life Committee	3 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 9AM Pastors' Circuit Meeting 1PM Senior Saints Bible Study 5:30PM Elders' Meeting 6:45PM Handbell Rehearsal	4 5PM Church Family Meal 6PM Catechesis Classes, Youth Group, and Adult Bible Study 7PM Vocal Choir Rehearsal	5 9AM TOPS Group 10AM Healing Hearts 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class 6:30PM Church Council and Women's Bible Study	6 <i>Pastor's Personal Day</i> 5:45PM Kids 4 Christ	7 6PM Youth Group Movie & Game Night
8 8AM Communion Worship 9:15AM Sunday School and Adult Bible Study 10:30AM Communion Worship 1PM Oromo Group	9 9:30AM Weigh-2-Go 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class 6:30PM Trail Life	10 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 10AM Staff Meeting 5:30PM Catechesis Classes 6:30PM Evening LWML 6:45PM Handbell Rehearsal	11 5PM Church Family Meal 6PM Youth Group, and Adult Bible Study 7PM Vocal Choir Rehearsal	12 <i>Pastor: Out of the Office</i> 9AM TOPS Group 9:30AM Senior Brunch at Perkins 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class 6:30PM Women's Bible Study	13 <i>Pastor: Out of the Office</i>	14 <i>Pastor: Out of the Office</i> 2:30PM Heitmans' Anniversary Open House
15 8AM Communion Worship 9:15AM Sunday School and Adult Bible Study 10:30AM Communion Worship 1PM Oromo Group 4PM Church Family Stampede Game	16 <i>Pastor: Out of the Office</i> 9:30AM Weigh-2-Go 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class 6:30PM Trail Life	17 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 10AM Staff Meeting 1PM Senior Saints Bible Study 6PM Discipleship Meeting 6:45PM Handbell Rehearsal	18 12PM Ash Wednesday Worship 5PM Fundraiser Meal: <i>Soups and Hot Dogs</i> 6:30PM Ash Wednesday Worship 7:30PM Vocal Choir Rehearsal	19 9AM TOPS Group 1:30PM Ebenezer Guild 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class 6:30PM Women's Bible Study	20 <i>Pastor's Personal Day</i> 5:45PM Kids 4 Christ 6PM Theology on Tap	21 <i>Lower Level in Use</i>
22 8AM Communion Worship 9:15AM Sunday School and Adult Bible Study 10:30AM Communion Worship 1PM Oromo Group	23 9:30AM Weigh-2-Go 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class 6:30PM Trail Life	24 Parish Nurse: 10AM-1PM 10AM Staff Meeting 6:45PM Handbell Rehearsal	25 12PM Lenten Worship 5PM Fundraiser Meal: <i>Walking Tacos</i> 6:30PM Lenten Worship 7:30PM Vocal Choir Rehearsal	26 9AM TOPS Group 1:30PM S.A.I.L. Class	27 <i>Pastor's Personal Day</i>	28